PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhijun Zhang	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mississippi State University
Street Address:	43 Bost, Extension Drive
City:	Mississippi State
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61247751
Application Number:	12896741
PCT Number:	US1051202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028186.70281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Montgomery

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zhang Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0324

\$120.00 61247

501504261

ASSESSMENT

WHEREAS, I. Zhijian Zhang, a criven of People's Reputation China, residing at No. 26 Hexting Road, Xiangfang District, Harbin, 190040 People's Republic of China (bereinafter "Assignor"), made certain new and self-inventions and improvements becausites forces on and inconvenients, coursed METHOD TO UPGRADE BIO-OILS TO FUEL AND BIO-CRUDE, for which assignor has executed applications for parent in the United States and with the International Burgail of WIPO therematics "Applications") as indicated below:

1.11			100	200	000	444	200	دردن	100	000			000		200		00	-00		0.00		200	200	000	000	000	000	200	000	000		200	300	000	000	-000	000	000	900		300	200	000	000	000	000	000		×240.0	0000		000	000					000			200								.000			* * *	×
	333		333	333			333		***					,,,,				•••								***						***				•																									333		550	000	800	666	777	000	0000	777	2000	1777	
		000	000						0.00	0.70			1	3.5											100									22.3								300							200	11.11										133			000	000									
																									Y							100			? ?;			100	200		N	Y.,																		13.		88.0											
0.00	خدد								ಯಿಯ	500				200																		200																	200										• • • •														
	-		777	999				m.		m	\cdots	***		97	~~	,,,,			,,,,	***		****	***		4.	***	,,,,	***			,,,,			***	***	***		***	***		***	w				***															•			***	•	•••		****	***			***	
			3.1								0.00				90						200			000	5.0					100						000						200		000					100		1.0				900		1.3			000								. 1000					
																									100																														C						****												
				200						-0.00		-0.00	333			200			200		200	200	100	000	200								200	000				000						000						N					1000			***										200					
		****		m	777		,,,,					,,,,		.,,,	,,,,		••••	÷	•	***	***	,,,,		m	٠.,	***			***	***	933	***						***	•••		***	***	****		••••		••••					***			111	100		***						***	,,,,,		***	,,,,,	***		***	***	
		٠																							V.						N .																		200																								
		223				.		•••		000	<:×:			***		333									N:		200	25.5	0.0			×		000		-000																		•••							200					300		3333					
	222						***				200				34.4		200	200			200	000		22.5	300	· 50 ·				α.								ж.																• • •																			
	m	~~	,,,,,	m	~~		~~	****	•	,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,	***			***			•	.,,,		•		•••	400	.,,		***	.,,	•	,,,,		***	***		•	***	***	***	***	••••	••••	***	***	***		***	***					***	***	***		***	***	***	***	***	•••	w	w	÷	***	w	·	***	~~	,,,,,,	***	
			,,,															•							2.					11.				1.				990														0.00							2.5														
000										0.0					٠.	202					0.00				· · ·			×.				У.			· 1	· ·												000	200				· · ·		0	N								000					000	300		****	
										3.3				35.		·	0.0					V. V.			2.						0.00			000																		•		1.0		·																200	

AND WHEREAS, Mississippi State University, a proversity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Mississappi, and having an office and place of husiness at 43 Bost. Extension Drive, Mississippi State, Mississippi 39762 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirned of acquiring the entire right, ratio and interest in and to said fiventions and Improvements and said Applications and in and to the Patent to be obtained digrefice.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be in known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right. One and interest for all countries in and in all inventions disclosed in said Applications, and in and to the said Applications, all divisions, communitions or renewals thereof, all parents which may be granted there from and all drovers or extensions of such patients, and in and to any and all applications, which have been or shall be filled in any country or countries foreign to the United States for patents on said Inventions and Improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Consension, and all pagests of any pagency or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted there from, and Assign a does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any and all United States Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is an issue pagents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all parents, for the said Inventions and Improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, fille and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid. Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and Assignor's executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in scriting including any and all further application papers, of identity, assignments and other documents, and will committee to said Assigned as successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts traver to Assignic relating to said Inversions and Improvement and the baskey thereof and wall testify in all legal proceedings and generally the all things which may he decessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and yest or card Assignee, as successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, tric and interest in and to the said Incommon and Improvements, Application, Patent. rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be,

AND furthermore Assignor costmunis and agrees with and Assignee, its accounts, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property began correspond has been made in others to Assigned and that full right to convey the some as perein expressed is presested by Assignor.

In witness whereof, I have signed below

Date

Jackson 6212627v1

RECORDED: 04/18/2011

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0325